ARB

APPRAISAL REVIEW BOARD

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Appraisal Review Board of Bee County will hold a public meeting on, Thursday May 4, 2023 at 1:00 p.m., at the Bee County Appraisal District Office, 401 North Washington Street, Beeville, Texas.

Agenda

- 1. Establish a Quorum
- 2. Call meeting to order
- 3. ARB members submit Statements of Compliance (Education & Tax Code)
- 4. Administer Oath of Office to ARB Members
- 5. ARB members submit Statement of Appointed Officer
- 6. Public Access/Comments
- 7. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve minutes from previous meetings
- 8. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve Appraisal Roll Corrections
- 9. Receive the 2023 Appraisal Roll from the Chief Appraiser
- 10. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve 15 minute Rule of Order
- 11. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve to Adopt 2023 Hearing Procedures
- 12. Chief Appraiser Report on General Information
- 13. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve Future meeting dates for ARB
- 14. Discuss, Consider and/or Approve Recess
- 15. Recess

Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on the agenda

Edward Polasek ARB Chairman

Posted May 1, 2023- Bee County Appraisal District and Website

The office of the Bee County Appraisal District is wheelchair accessible and parking for the disabled is provided. The District / ARB will provide sign interpretation services for the hearing impaired if at least 72 hours advance notice is given. To arrange for this or any other special services, contact the ARB assistant at 361-358-0193.